Pass



Legislation Details (With Text)

Code sections:				
Indexes:				
Sponsors:	b) Approve a Budget Revision designating the funds to be carried forward for use next fiscal year. GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT			
	a) Accept a donation from the Wood Claeyssens Foundation in the amount of \$255,000.00 for roof repairs to the Lompoc Veterans Building; and			
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the acceptance of the Wood Claeyssens Foundation Award of Funding for Lompoc Veterans Building, Fourth District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)			
On agenda:	3/17/2009	Final action:	3/17/2009	
File created:	3/6/2009	In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Passed	
File #:	09-00234 Version: 1			

Consider recommendations regarding the acceptance of the Wood Claeyssens Foundation Award of Funding for Lompoc Veterans Building, Fourth District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

Acted on as follows:

a) Accept a donation from the Wood Claeyssens Foundation in the amount of \$255,000.00 for roof repairs to the Lompoc Veterans Building; and

b) Approve a Budget Revision designating the funds to be carried forward for use next fiscal year.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Enter body here.]

3/17/2009

1